Government of West Bengal



Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24 Parganas, Barasat, 700124

Phone No. 25523129, Fax No. 25624789

E-mail ID: cmoh n24@wbhealth.gov.in, cmohn24pgs@gmail.com, cmoh_n24@yahoo.co.in

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/6463

Date:11/12/2017

To Reliable Facility Services Private Limited 1st Floor, Siddharth City Center, 122, Lenin Sarani, Kolkata-700013

Sub:Award of Contract for engagement of Securty Services in Dr. J.R. Dhar S.D. Hospital, North 24 Parganas.

In terms of NIT No. CMOH(NPG)/20117/SS-11/2nd call dated 27.10.2017 of the undersigned, your agency has been selected as per the lowest rate of the Financial Bid (BOQ) submitted through online, for engagement of Security Services in **Dr. J.R. Dhar S.D. Hospital, North 24 Parganas**.

It is directed that the engagement shall be made as per the conditions as laid down in the said Terms and conditions of the above mentioned NITs as per the approved rate (i.e. Rs. 10,37,500/-).

An agreement to this effect will have to be executed between you and the superintendent of Dr. J.R. Dhar S.D. Hospital within 07 days of notification of the Award of contract. The Contractor/Agency shall furnish Performance Security to the Health facility as per clause 5 of general Conditions of Contract.

The Contractor/Agency shall commence providing his service as well within 15 days of the date of notification of Award of contract. And the Award of Contract will be valid for three years from the date of notification of the Award of contract or till further order is issued from the end of Department of Health & Family Wlfare, Govt. of West Bengal.

Chief Medical Officer of Health

Date: 11/12/2017

North 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/ 6463/1(6)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

- 1. The Director of Health Services, Government of West Bengal
- 2. The Additional DHS(HA), West Bengal.
- 3. The Superintendent, Dr. J.R. Dhar S.D. Hospital, He is requested to execute the agreement with the approved firm and submit the report to the under signed as soon as the agreement is completed
- 4. The System Coordinator, IT Cell, Swasthya Bhaban, with the request to upload this order in the website of Swasthya Bhaban .
- 5. The DIO, North 24 parganas, with the request to upload this order in the website of North 24 Parganas District .
- 6. Office Copy

Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24 Parganas